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Factors Driving Financial Plans & Recommendations

o Rising operating costs (equipment, supplies, treatment, etc.)

• Wholesale Treatment Costs

• Inflationary Impacts

• Rising personnel costs (labor, benefits, etc.) 

o Meet common financial goals (debt service coverage, liquidity, etc.)

o Funding major capital expenditures:

• Various Water & Sewer Projects 

• Fairfax Sewer Capital Improvements (Vienna’s Share)

• Line Replacement & Vehicle Replacement Program
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Capital Improvement Plan (CIP)

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Total Cost $5,055,900 $5,431,700 $5,656,600 $5,954,800 $6,019,700
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5-Year Total = $28.1 Million 
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Future Debt for Capital Funding 

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Total Cost $- $10,107,792 $- $11,775,594 $-
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5-Year Total = $21.9 Million 



Status Quo 

Financial Projections
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Revenues vs. Expenditures

Revenues Expenditures Net Results

-600

-400

-200

0

200

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Number of Days O&M in Cash Reserves (DCH)

Days Target (90 Days)

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Debt Service Coverage

Ratio Target

Financial Metrics: No Change to Existing Rates 



Doing nothing 

is NOT an 

option

7



Financial Projections 

with Proposed Rates
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Revenues vs. Expenditures

Revenues Expenditures Net Results
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Quarterly Bill Comparison @ Various Flows

6,000 Gallons 9,000 Gallons 12,000 Gallons 15,000 Gallons 18,000 Gallons

Existing Bill $134.60 $184.40 $238.70 $293.00 $347.30

Proposed Bill $149.50 $204.25 $263.95 $323.65 $383.35

Difference $14.90 $19.85 $25.25 $30.65 $36.05
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Projected Bill @ 12,000 Gallons/Quarter
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Conclusions

o Ongoing capital improvement needs

o Rate adjustments needed to:

• Pay for increasing utility operating and wholesale 

treatment costs

• Pay for new debt service obligations

o Meet targeted financial metrics

• Debt service coverage

• Fund balance reserves/Days cash on hand 



QUESTIONS
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